
Franciscans, Brussels

By Date of Profession

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

GP233 Margaret Radcliffe Margaret of St 
Paul

1612 1654

GP232 Elizabeth Radcliffe Barbara of St 
Collett

1617 1645

BF016 Francis Bacon Marie Francis 1622 1635

BF031 Grace Bray Marie  Ludovick 1622 1628

BF066 Marie East Marie Clement 1622 1635

BF084 Elizabeth Finch Elizabeth Francis 1622 1651

BF109 Catherine Greenburie Katharine Francis 1622 1642

BF124 Dorothy Hockley Dorothy Francis 1622 1642

BF125 Margerie Hockley Martha Giles of St 
Francis

1622 1642

BF126 Marie Holt Marie 
Bonaventure

1622 1623

BF127 Catherine Holte Catharine 
Magdalen

1622 1672

BF103 Ann Jerningham Ann Magdalen 1622 1636

BF140 Petronilla Kemp Petronill Clare 1622 1628

BF152 Elizabeth Loveden Elizabeth Agnes 1622 1642

BF225 Lucy Sleford Lucy Angela 1622 1638

BF265 Margarite West Margarite Clare 1622 1653

BF279 Jane Yates Jane Francis 1622 1659

BF101 Elizabeth Anne Jerningham Angela Alexious 1623 1667

BF102 Marie Jerningham Marie Ignatius 1623 1662

BF193 Philippe Powell Winefrede 
Magdalen

1623 1629

BF099 Gertrude Gawen Gertrude Francis 1624 1654

BF100 Marie Gawen Marie Joseph 1624 1696

BF135 Elizabeth Inglebie Elizabeth Joseph 1624 1662

BF133 Grace Inglebie Francis Clare 1624 1639

BF134 Marie Inglebie Marie a Sancta 
Cruce

1624 1658

BF199 Letice Kinsman Clare Francis 1624 1650

BF239 Theophila Tichborne Barbara Angel 1624 1658

BF043 Sara Chenery Marie Peter 1625 1640

BF056 Grizil Dolman Mary Baptist 1625 1646

BF128 Margarite Holte Margarit Laurence 1625 1654

BF222 Marie Skinner Marie 1625 1629
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Bonaventure

BF118 Ann Pavie Ann Delphina 1626 1631

BF184 Jane Perkins Barbara Paul 1626 1661

BF185 Mary Perkins Mary Hierom 1626 1646

BF137 Dorothy Iremonger Dorothy Dominck 1627 1677

BF206 Jane Roberts Jane Anthony 1627 1649

BF231 Frances Spurret Francis Evangelist 1627 1635

BF049 Elizabeth Colwall Elizabeth 
Diddecus

1629 1635

BF275 Frances Wolverston Francis Magdalen 1629 1658

BF003 Susan Acton Susan Evangelist 1630 1683

BF091 Margaret Floyd Margaret Bruno 1630 1674

BF094 Margarite Franck Magdalene 
Paschall

1630 1647

BF119 Anne Hawkins Ann Bonaventure 1630 1689

BF143 Katherine Knevet Katharine Lewis 1630 1674

BF240 Frances Tichborne Francis George 1630 1635

BF002 Judith Acton Judith of the 
Conception

1631 1644

BF131 Dorothy Huddleston Marie Barnardin 1631

BF236 Lettice Thacker Barbara Maria 1631 1662

BF251 Marie Vavasour Marie Michaell 1631 1650

BF139 Bridget Kemp Briget Rose 1632 1639

BF191 Dorothe Pounde Dorothe 
Magdalen

1634 1644

BF192 Mary Powell Mary of St 
Bonaventure

1634 1677

BF269 Marie Wilcoke Mary Anne of St 
Joseph

1634 1688

BF253 Elizabeth Walton Elizabeth Mary 1635 1676

BF017 Anne Baker Ann Francis 1638 1657

BF024 Anne Beswick Anne Raphael 1639 1695

BF032 Susan Brinckhurst Susan Gabriel 1639 1695

BF054 Elizabeth Crispe Elizabeth Joseph 
of St Didacus

1639 1676

BF006 Anne Beswick Jone of the Holy 
Cross

1640 1641

BF039 Lewes Carancia Luisa of St 
Bernardine

1640 1644

BF235 Elizabeth Tempest Elizabeth Juniper 1640 1670
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BF055 Mary Crispe Winefride Mary 1642 1644

BF078 Mary Eyston Mary Agnes 1642 1691

BF096 Elizabeth Ganderton Elizabeth Brigitt 
of St Martin

1642 1658

BF162 Francis Meysey Francis Clare 1642 1654

BF053 Bridgitt Crispe Brigitt Laurence 1643 1692

BF061 Frances Dormer Francis Catharine 1643 1672

BF157 Anne Massey Constantia Francis 1643 1674

BF238 Mary Thorold Marie Clement 1643 1657

BF028 Ellen Bone Helen of the Holy 
Cross

1644 1646

BF182 Lucy Penruddock Lucy Francis 1644 1672

BF036 Anna Maria Budsin Anna Maria of St 
Hierome

1648 1695

BF058 Bridgitt Dormer Bridget Francis 1648 1709

BF064 Winnifred Dormer Clare Augustine 1648 1656

BF203 Tomisin Ravenscraft Mary Francis 1648 1680

BF230 Mary Smythson Mary Clare 1648 1650

BF034 Frances Browne Francis John 1649 1660

BF044 Francis Clabou Francis of St 
Monica

1649 1682

BF093 Lucy Fortescue Lucy Mechtildis 1649

BF282 Mary Roper Mary Peter 1649 1668

BF237 Elizabeth Thorold Christina 
Bernardin

1649 1708

BF159 Jane Mengzei Jane of the Holy 
Cross

1650 1658

BF069 Dorothy Englefield Dorothy of the 
Immaculate 
Conception

1652 1716

BF249 Mary Catharine 
Detill

Valant Mary Catharine 1652 1685

BF038 Margarite Cothrington Margarit Paule 1654 1685

BF117 Anne Harper Anne Didacus 1654

BF241 Elizabeth Timperley Elizabeth Anne 1654 1703

BF254 Duglass Ward Agnes 1654 1654

BF082 Margarite Figg Martha Elizabeth 1656 1685

BF097 Anne Garnons Seraphia a St 
Winefrid

1656 1682

BF153 Elizabeth Lye Elizabeth Eugenia 1656 1684

BF098 Francis Garnons Francis Stephan 1657 1689
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BF181 Dorothe Penie Agatha George 1659 1692

BF091 Margaret Floyd Margaret Bruno 1661 1674

BF143 Katherine Knevet Katharine Lewis 1661 1674

BF030 Dorothy Brand Teresia 
Magdalene

1663 1713

BF082 Margarite Figg Martha Elizabeth 1663 1685

BF121 Mary Hildersley Mary Angela 1663 1683

BF021 Anne Battin Felicitas Anne 1664 1674

BF092 Elizabeth Fortescu Victoria of the 
Holy Cross

1664 1676

BF195 Elizabeth Prince Elizabeth Frances 1664 1695

BF196 Jane Prince Francis Clare 1664 1692

BF227 Anne Smith Ann Francis 1664 1665

BF229 Anne Smith, de Cecilie Marck 1664 1715

BF228 Mary Smith Mary Magdalene 1665 1713

BF198 Katherine Provost Katharine Joseph 1666 1676

BF051 Mary Copenhall, van Mary of St 
Barbara

1667 1683

BF136 Elizabeth Ireland Agnes/Seraphin of 
the Holy Cross

1669 1676

BF273 Elizabeth Windsor Pulcheria Felix 1670 1698

BF274 Mary Windsor Mary of the Holy 
Cross

1670 1728

BF120 Mary Henege Mary Evangelist 1672 1684

BF207 Margaret Roper Margarite Clare 1673 1719

BF214 Elizabeth Scarisbrick Barbara Ignatious 1673 1691

BF244 Mary Turner Mary Michael 1673 1713

BF209 Elizabeth Rouss Elizabeth Alexius 1674 1688

BF255 Alice Waterton Clare Joseph 1674 1705

BF219 Mary Selby Marie Winifred 1675 1704

BF037 Elizabeth Bushell Jane Francis 1676 1703

BF169 Heneretta Moore Henerieta Maria 
Teresa

1676 1704

BF174 Margaret Naler Margarita Gabriel 1676 1727

BF067 Anne Ecclestone Anne Teresa 1679 1730

BF165 Mary Money Mary Leo 1680 1699

BF155 Frances Maistre, de Frances Godilife 1682 1701

BF168 Elizabeth Moore Elizabeth of St 
Augustine

1682 1716

BF111 Winefride Griffin Angela Winifrid 1684 1730
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BF160 Alathea Metham Helen of the Holy 
Cross

1684 1730

BF065 Mary Draycott Mary Charleta 1685 1685

BF161 Frances Metham Francis Agnes 1685 1745

BF234 Anne Tasburgh Anne Francis 1685 1732

BF173 Elizabeth Naler Elizabeth Mary 1686 1690

BF062 Margarit Dormer Margarit Antony 1687 1739

BF112 Dorothy Grimbleson Dorothy 
Bonaventure

1687 1727

BF122 Frances Hills Frances Teresa 1687 1757

BF123 Elizabeth Houghton Elizabeth Placida 1687 1708

BF246 Grace Turville Mary Augustine 1687 1721

BF170 Mary Moore Mary Francis 1688

BF268 Anne Wilcockson Anne Dominic 1692 1720

BF171 Frances More Frances Delphina 1693 1731

BF242 Dorothy Trafford Teresa Joseph 1695 1730

BF090 Lucy Fletcher Lucy Frances 1697 1726

BF258 Mary Webb Mary Xaveria 1697 1727

BF167 Anne Moore Anne Joachim 1698 1731

BF243 Elizabeth Turner Elizabeth Agatha 1698 1731

BF248 Isabella Turville Mary Teresa 1698 1733

BF020 Mary Barnes Mary Monica 1699 1727

BF014 Margaret Arrowsmith Margaret Francis 1701 1752

BF141 Winefrede Killingbeck Winifrid 
Theodosia

1701 1752

BF022 Barbara Beaumont Barbara Mary 1702 1730

BF088 Wenefride Fitzherbert Winifrid Pulcheria 1703 1746

BF045 Mary Clarke, de Mary Martha 1705 1738

BF047 Elizabeth Codrington Elizabeth Paula 1709 1714

BF086 Catherine Fitzherbert Catherine 
Gertrude

1711 1737

BF015 Clare Arundell Clare Frances 1712 1715

BF029 Elizabeth Boucher Elizabeth Joseph 1713 1736

BF052 Elizabeth Cramlington Elizabeth Mary 1713 1780

BF147 Ursula Langdale Ursula Antony 1713 1749

BF077 Mary Eyston Mary Magdalen 1715 1779

BF213 Ursula Rowe 1716 1716

BF278 Jane Wood Mary Constantia 1718 1756

BF186 Anne Petre Mary Joseph 1719 1734
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BF212 Prudence Rowe Mary Prudence 1719 1774

BF164 Helen Molyneux Helen Charlotte 1720 1733

BF060 Elizabeth Dormer Elizabeth Frances 1723 1777

BF115 Martha Hallcott Martha Clare 1723 1766

BF218 Elisabeth Scarisbrick Elizabeth 
Abraham

1723 1733

BF063 Mary Dormer Mary Victoria 1724 1775

BF074 Anne Eyston Anne Joseph 1724 1763

BF104 Mary Gilbertson Mary Francis 1727 1752

BF175 Elizabeth Nodsby Elizabeth Didacus 1727 1750

BF216 Frances Scarisbrick Frances Cecily 1727 1736

BF070 Martha Englefield Martha Henrietta 1728 1793

BF149 Mary Lawson Mary Ignatia 1728 1783

BF257 Anne Webb Mary Anne 1729 1783

BF256 Mary Webb Mary Xaveria 1729 1788

BF277 Teresa Wood Teresa Clare 1729 1788

BF217 Mary Scarisbrick Mary Stanislaus 1731 1790

BF232 Magdalen Stockdale Magdalen Paul 1731 1753

BF264 Jane West Jane Apollonia 1731 1792

BF178 Mary Paston Mary Austin 1732 1765

BF073 Teresa Eyre Teresa 
Clementina

1733 1760

BF075 Catharine Eyston Catherine Pacifica 1733 1774

BF266 Winefrid West Winifrid Juniper 1734 1763

BF068 Ann Englefield Anne Bernard 1736 1780

BF180 Francis Pendrill Francis Joseph 1736 1754

BF226 Ann Smith Ann Lucy 1736 1753

BF150 Bridget Lawson Mary Anastasia 1737 1787

BF259 Barbara Webbe Mary Barbara 1737 1797

BF260 Catharine Webbe Catherine Joseph 1737 1775

BF012 Mary Anderson Mary Aloysia 1739 1788

BF027 Frances Ann Bishop Francis Clare 1739 1786

BF114 Mary Halcott Mary Teresa 1739 1800

BF050 Isabella Cook Isabella Rose 1741 1768

BF019 Frances Barker Mary Joseph 1744 1779

BF041 Frances Carpue Frances Agnes 1744 1791

BF059 Catharine Dormer Mary Catharine 1744 1814

BF187 Ann Phillips Ann Clare 1748 1776
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BF057 Ann Dormer Ann Teresa 1749 1754

BF190 Dorothy Plowden Frances Xaveria 
Benedict

1749 1774

BF176 Elizabeth Palmer Elizabeth Thecla 1753 1804

BF011 Catharine Ainsworth Catherine Michael 1754 1803

BF008 Elizabeth Ainsworth Elizabeth Angela 1756 1799

BF142 Mary Kitchen Mary Alexia 1756 1815

BF144 Sara Knight Mary Colleta 1758 1792

BF177 Clementina Paston Clementina Felix 1758 1788

BF204 Mary Richards Mary Winifrid 1758 1766

BF211 Grace Rowe Mary Lewes 1758 1815

BF221 Mary Simeon-Weld Mary Gertrude 1759 1801

BF005 Mary Ann Addis Mary Scholastica 1760

BF148 Mary Lawson Mary Seraphina 1761 1813

BF010 Mary Ainsworth Mary Frances 1762 1818

BF188 Barbara Plowden Idesbalda Felicitas 1764 1801

BF189 Catharine Plowden Catherine 
Mechtilda

1764 1816

BF215 Ann Scarisbrick Anne Cecily 1764 1811

BF267 Margaret Wollascote Mary Crescentia 1764 1766

BF081 Frances Ferrers Francis Antony 1765 1814

BF089 Mary Fitzherbert Mary Anselm 
Ildefonsa

1765 1766

BF210 Dorothy Rowe Mary 
Bonaventure

1767 1812

BF007 Ann Ainsworth Ann Teresia 1768 1816

BF087 Frances Fitzherbert Francis Sales 1768 1790

BF233 Alice Stone Mary Beatrix 1768 1788

BF079 Anne Ferrers Anna Josephina 1769 1804

BF151 Catherine Lorymer Frances Xaveria 1769 1818

BF080 Elizabeth Ferrers Elizabeth Joseph 1771 1817

BF129 Jane Howse Frances Chantal 1771 1830

BF197 Mary Proger Mary Constantia 1771 1819

BF048 Mary Collard Mary Martha 1778 1794

BF166 Ann Monington Mary Ann Teresa 1781 1794

BF262 Frances Webbe Francis Joseph 1781 1805

BF106 Elizabeth Gore Elizabeth Lucy 1782 1794

PC028 Elizabeth Edwards Mary Joseph 1783 1833

BF009 Helen Ainsworth Helen Joseph 1784 1787
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BF223 Ann Slade Ann Joseph 1784 1807

BF026 Ann Bird Francis Teresa 1789 1861

BF033 Catherine Brittain Elizabeth Teresa 1790 1824

BF132 Elizabeth Hutton Mary Austin 1790 1815

BF276 Anne Wood Mary Anne 1792 1809

BF023 Winifred Berington Winefride Teresa 1793 1847

BF105 Jane Gillow Jane Frances 1793 1794

BF263 Juliana Weld Francis Sales 1795 1800

BF001 Dorothy Acton Dorothe Antonie

BF004 Elizabeth Mary Addis Alouisa Austin

BF013 Anne Andrews Anne Didacus 1696

BF018 Mary Baldwin 1695

AD008 Bridget Bird Mary Aloysia

AD009 Frances Bird Francis Catherine

BF035 Catharine Browne Catharine Francis

BF042 Margarite Castro, de Margarite

BF071 Frances Everleigh

BF072 Margaret Everleigh

BF076 Jane Eyston Joanna Maria 1780

BF083 Amye Finch Anne Victoria

BF085 Lydia Fisher Lydia 
Bonaventure

BF095 Hellen Gage Helen

BF107 Marie Gravez Marie Antoinette 
Joseph

1814

BF108 Catharine Green Catharine of the 
Assumption

1697

BF110 Catharin Griffin Elizabeth 
Barnardin

BF113 Helen Gyl Helen of the Cross

BF116 Lucy Hammertone Lucy Dorothy

BF138 Jane Iremonger Jane of the Cross

BF145 Ann Knoles Ann Pacifica

BF146 Elizabeth Lane Elizabeth Lewis

BF154 Aloyzia Lyttleton Francis Antony

BF156 Sara Major Henrietta Victoria

BF158 Catharine Massy 1728

BF163 Francis Mohun Francis Magdalen

BF172 Sarah Mosselman Benedict Joseph
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BF183 Mary Percy Mary Antony

BF194 Mary Prichard Mary Joseph

BF202 Beatrice Ramires Beatrice

BF281 Elizabeth Roper Elizabeth Barnard

BF224 Mary Slaughter Mary Teresa

BF241 Elizabeth Timperley Elizabeth Anne 1703

BF245 Catherine Turville Catherine Lucy 1694

BF250 Ann Vavasour Ursula Gabriel

BF252 Dorothy Wall Domitilla 
Seraphia

BF261 Cecilia Webbe Mary Austin

BF280 Mary Webbe

BF271 Mary Williams Mary Joseph

BF272 Bridget Windsor Barbara 
Augustine
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AD008 Bridget Bird Mary Aloysia

AD009 Frances Bird Francis Catherine

BF126 Marie Holt Marie 
Bonaventure

1622 1623

BF031 Grace Bray Marie  Ludovick 1622 1628

BF140 Petronilla Kemp Petronill Clare 1622 1628

BF193 Philippe Powell Winefrede 
Magdalen

1623 1629

BF222 Marie Skinner Marie 
Bonaventure

1625 1629

BF118 Ann Pavie Ann Delphina 1626 1631

BF016 Francis Bacon Marie Francis 1622 1635

BF049 Elizabeth Colwall Elizabeth 
Diddecus

1629 1635

BF066 Marie East Marie Clement 1622 1635

BF231 Frances Spurret Francis Evangelist 1627 1635

BF240 Frances Tichborne Francis George 1630 1635

BF103 Ann Jerningham Ann Magdalen 1622 1636

BF225 Lucy Sleford Lucy Angela 1622 1638

BF133 Grace Inglebie Francis Clare 1624 1639

BF139 Bridget Kemp Briget Rose 1632 1639

BF043 Sara Chenery Marie Peter 1625 1640

BF006 Anne Beswick Jone of the Holy 
Cross

1640 1641

BF109 Catherine Greenburie Katharine Francis 1622 1642

BF124 Dorothy Hockley Dorothy Francis 1622 1642

BF125 Margerie Hockley Martha Giles of St 
Francis

1622 1642

BF152 Elizabeth Loveden Elizabeth Agnes 1622 1642

BF002 Judith Acton Judith of the 
Conception

1631 1644

BF039 Lewes Carancia Luisa of St 
Bernardine

1640 1644

BF055 Mary Crispe Winefride Mary 1642 1644

BF191 Dorothe Pounde Dorothe 
Magdalen

1634 1644

GP232 Elizabeth Radcliffe Barbara of St 
Collett

1617 1645
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BF028 Ellen Bone Helen of the Holy 
Cross

1644 1646

BF056 Grizil Dolman Mary Baptist 1625 1646

BF185 Mary Perkins Mary Hierom 1626 1646

BF094 Margarite Franck Magdalene 
Paschall

1630 1647

BF206 Jane Roberts Jane Anthony 1627 1649

BF199 Letice Kinsman Clare Francis 1624 1650

BF230 Mary Smythson Mary Clare 1648 1650

BF251 Marie Vavasour Marie Michaell 1631 1650

BF084 Elizabeth Finch Elizabeth Francis 1622 1651

BF265 Margarite West Margarite Clare 1622 1653

BF099 Gertrude Gawen Gertrude Francis 1624 1654

BF128 Margarite Holte Margarit Laurence 1625 1654

BF162 Francis Meysey Francis Clare 1642 1654

GP233 Margaret Radcliffe Margaret of St 
Paul

1612 1654

BF254 Duglass Ward Agnes 1654 1654

BF064 Winnifred Dormer Clare Augustine 1648 1656

BF017 Anne Baker Ann Francis 1638 1657

BF238 Mary Thorold Marie Clement 1643 1657

BF096 Elizabeth Ganderton Elizabeth Brigitt 
of St Martin

1642 1658

BF134 Marie Inglebie Marie a Sancta 
Cruce

1624 1658

BF159 Jane Mengzei Jane of the Holy 
Cross

1650 1658

BF239 Theophila Tichborne Barbara Angel 1624 1658

BF275 Frances Wolverston Francis Magdalen 1629 1658

BF279 Jane Yates Jane Francis 1622 1659

BF034 Frances Browne Francis John 1649 1660

BF184 Jane Perkins Barbara Paul 1626 1661

BF135 Elizabeth Inglebie Elizabeth Joseph 1624 1662

BF102 Marie Jerningham Marie Ignatius 1623 1662

BF236 Lettice Thacker Barbara Maria 1631 1662

BF227 Anne Smith Ann Francis 1664 1665

BF101 Elizabeth Anne Jerningham Angela Alexious 1623 1667

BF282 Mary Roper Mary Peter 1649 1668

BF235 Elizabeth Tempest Elizabeth Juniper 1640 1670
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BF061 Frances Dormer Francis Catharine 1643 1672

BF127 Catherine Holte Catharine 
Magdalen

1622 1672

BF182 Lucy Penruddock Lucy Francis 1644 1672

BF021 Anne Battin Felicitas Anne 1664 1674

BF091 Margaret Floyd Margaret Bruno 1661 1674

BF091 Margaret Floyd Margaret Bruno 1630 1674

BF143 Katherine Knevet Katharine Lewis 1661 1674

BF143 Katherine Knevet Katharine Lewis 1630 1674

BF157 Anne Massey Constantia Francis 1643 1674

BF054 Elizabeth Crispe Elizabeth Joseph 
of St Didacus

1639 1676

BF092 Elizabeth Fortescu Victoria of the 
Holy Cross

1664 1676

BF136 Elizabeth Ireland Agnes/Seraphin of 
the Holy Cross

1669 1676

BF198 Katherine Provost Katharine Joseph 1666 1676

BF253 Elizabeth Walton Elizabeth Mary 1635 1676

BF137 Dorothy Iremonger Dorothy Dominck 1627 1677

BF192 Mary Powell Mary of St 
Bonaventure

1634 1677

BF203 Tomisin Ravenscraft Mary Francis 1648 1680

BF044 Francis Clabou Francis of St 
Monica

1649 1682

BF097 Anne Garnons Seraphia a St 
Winefrid

1656 1682

BF003 Susan Acton Susan Evangelist 1630 1683

BF051 Mary Copenhall, van Mary of St 
Barbara

1667 1683

BF121 Mary Hildersley Mary Angela 1663 1683

BF120 Mary Henege Mary Evangelist 1672 1684

BF153 Elizabeth Lye Elizabeth Eugenia 1656 1684

BF038 Margarite Cothrington Margarit Paule 1654 1685

BF065 Mary Draycott Mary Charleta 1685 1685

BF082 Margarite Figg Martha Elizabeth 1663 1685

BF082 Margarite Figg Martha Elizabeth 1656 1685

BF249 Mary Catharine 
Detill

Valant Mary Catharine 1652 1685

BF209 Elizabeth Rouss Elizabeth Alexius 1674 1688

BF269 Marie Wilcoke Mary Anne of St 
Joseph

1634 1688
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BF098 Francis Garnons Francis Stephan 1657 1689

BF119 Anne Hawkins Ann Bonaventure 1630 1689

BF173 Elizabeth Naler Elizabeth Mary 1686 1690

BF078 Mary Eyston Mary Agnes 1642 1691

BF214 Elizabeth Scarisbrick Barbara Ignatious 1673 1691

BF053 Bridgitt Crispe Brigitt Laurence 1643 1692

BF181 Dorothe Penie Agatha George 1659 1692

BF196 Jane Prince Francis Clare 1664 1692

BF245 Catherine Turville Catherine Lucy 1694

BF018 Mary Baldwin 1695

BF024 Anne Beswick Anne Raphael 1639 1695

BF032 Susan Brinckhurst Susan Gabriel 1639 1695

BF036 Anna Maria Budsin Anna Maria of St 
Hierome

1648 1695

BF195 Elizabeth Prince Elizabeth Frances 1664 1695

BF013 Anne Andrews Anne Didacus 1696

BF100 Marie Gawen Marie Joseph 1624 1696

BF108 Catharine Green Catharine of the 
Assumption

1697

BF273 Elizabeth Windsor Pulcheria Felix 1670 1698

BF165 Mary Money Mary Leo 1680 1699

BF155 Frances Maistre, de Frances Godilife 1682 1701

BF037 Elizabeth Bushell Jane Francis 1676 1703

BF241 Elizabeth Timperley Elizabeth Anne 1703

BF241 Elizabeth Timperley Elizabeth Anne 1654 1703

BF169 Heneretta Moore Henerieta Maria 
Teresa

1676 1704

BF219 Mary Selby Marie Winifred 1675 1704

BF255 Alice Waterton Clare Joseph 1674 1705

BF123 Elizabeth Houghton Elizabeth Placida 1687 1708

BF237 Elizabeth Thorold Christina 
Bernardin

1649 1708

BF058 Bridgitt Dormer Bridget Francis 1648 1709

BF030 Dorothy Brand Teresia 
Magdalene

1663 1713

BF228 Mary Smith Mary Magdalene 1665 1713

BF244 Mary Turner Mary Michael 1673 1713

BF047 Elizabeth Codrington Elizabeth Paula 1709 1714

BF015 Clare Arundell Clare Frances 1712 1715
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BF229 Anne Smith, de Cecilie Marck 1664 1715

BF069 Dorothy Englefield Dorothy of the 
Immaculate 
Conception

1652 1716

BF168 Elizabeth Moore Elizabeth of St 
Augustine

1682 1716

BF213 Ursula Rowe 1716 1716

BF207 Margaret Roper Margarite Clare 1673 1719

BF268 Anne Wilcockson Anne Dominic 1692 1720

BF246 Grace Turville Mary Augustine 1687 1721

BF090 Lucy Fletcher Lucy Frances 1697 1726

BF020 Mary Barnes Mary Monica 1699 1727

BF112 Dorothy Grimbleson Dorothy 
Bonaventure

1687 1727

BF174 Margaret Naler Margarita Gabriel 1676 1727

BF258 Mary Webb Mary Xaveria 1697 1727

BF158 Catharine Massy 1728

BF274 Mary Windsor Mary of the Holy 
Cross

1670 1728

BF022 Barbara Beaumont Barbara Mary 1702 1730

BF067 Anne Ecclestone Anne Teresa 1679 1730

BF111 Winefride Griffin Angela Winifrid 1684 1730

BF160 Alathea Metham Helen of the Holy 
Cross

1684 1730

BF242 Dorothy Trafford Teresa Joseph 1695 1730

BF167 Anne Moore Anne Joachim 1698 1731

BF171 Frances More Frances Delphina 1693 1731

BF243 Elizabeth Turner Elizabeth Agatha 1698 1731

BF234 Anne Tasburgh Anne Francis 1685 1732

BF164 Helen Molyneux Helen Charlotte 1720 1733

BF218 Elisabeth Scarisbrick Elizabeth 
Abraham

1723 1733

BF248 Isabella Turville Mary Teresa 1698 1733

BF186 Anne Petre Mary Joseph 1719 1734

BF029 Elizabeth Boucher Elizabeth Joseph 1713 1736

BF216 Frances Scarisbrick Frances Cecily 1727 1736

BF086 Catherine Fitzherbert Catherine 
Gertrude

1711 1737

BF045 Mary Clarke, de Mary Martha 1705 1738

BF062 Margarit Dormer Margarit Antony 1687 1739
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BF161 Frances Metham Francis Agnes 1685 1745

BF088 Wenefride Fitzherbert Winifrid Pulcheria 1703 1746

BF147 Ursula Langdale Ursula Antony 1713 1749

BF175 Elizabeth Nodsby Elizabeth Didacus 1727 1750

BF014 Margaret Arrowsmith Margaret Francis 1701 1752

BF104 Mary Gilbertson Mary Francis 1727 1752

BF141 Winefrede Killingbeck Winifrid 
Theodosia

1701 1752

BF226 Ann Smith Ann Lucy 1736 1753

BF232 Magdalen Stockdale Magdalen Paul 1731 1753

BF057 Ann Dormer Ann Teresa 1749 1754

BF180 Francis Pendrill Francis Joseph 1736 1754

BF278 Jane Wood Mary Constantia 1718 1756

BF122 Frances Hills Frances Teresa 1687 1757

BF073 Teresa Eyre Teresa 
Clementina

1733 1760

BF074 Anne Eyston Anne Joseph 1724 1763

BF266 Winefrid West Winifrid Juniper 1734 1763

BF178 Mary Paston Mary Austin 1732 1765

BF089 Mary Fitzherbert Mary Anselm 
Ildefonsa

1765 1766

BF115 Martha Hallcott Martha Clare 1723 1766

BF204 Mary Richards Mary Winifrid 1758 1766

BF267 Margaret Wollascote Mary Crescentia 1764 1766

BF050 Isabella Cook Isabella Rose 1741 1768

BF075 Catharine Eyston Catherine Pacifica 1733 1774

BF190 Dorothy Plowden Frances Xaveria 
Benedict

1749 1774

BF212 Prudence Rowe Mary Prudence 1719 1774

BF063 Mary Dormer Mary Victoria 1724 1775

BF260 Catharine Webbe Catherine Joseph 1737 1775

BF187 Ann Phillips Ann Clare 1748 1776

BF060 Elizabeth Dormer Elizabeth Frances 1723 1777

BF019 Frances Barker Mary Joseph 1744 1779

BF077 Mary Eyston Mary Magdalen 1715 1779

BF052 Elizabeth Cramlington Elizabeth Mary 1713 1780

BF068 Ann Englefield Anne Bernard 1736 1780

BF076 Jane Eyston Joanna Maria 1780

BF149 Mary Lawson Mary Ignatia 1728 1783
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BF257 Anne Webb Mary Anne 1729 1783

BF027 Frances Ann Bishop Francis Clare 1739 1786

BF009 Helen Ainsworth Helen Joseph 1784 1787

BF150 Bridget Lawson Mary Anastasia 1737 1787

BF012 Mary Anderson Mary Aloysia 1739 1788

BF177 Clementina Paston Clementina Felix 1758 1788

BF233 Alice Stone Mary Beatrix 1768 1788

BF256 Mary Webb Mary Xaveria 1729 1788

BF277 Teresa Wood Teresa Clare 1729 1788

BF087 Frances Fitzherbert Francis Sales 1768 1790

BF217 Mary Scarisbrick Mary Stanislaus 1731 1790

BF041 Frances Carpue Frances Agnes 1744 1791

BF144 Sara Knight Mary Colleta 1758 1792

BF264 Jane West Jane Apollonia 1731 1792

BF070 Martha Englefield Martha Henrietta 1728 1793

BF048 Mary Collard Mary Martha 1778 1794

BF105 Jane Gillow Jane Frances 1793 1794

BF106 Elizabeth Gore Elizabeth Lucy 1782 1794

BF166 Ann Monington Mary Ann Teresa 1781 1794

BF259 Barbara Webbe Mary Barbara 1737 1797

BF008 Elizabeth Ainsworth Elizabeth Angela 1756 1799

BF114 Mary Halcott Mary Teresa 1739 1800

BF263 Juliana Weld Francis Sales 1795 1800

BF188 Barbara Plowden Idesbalda Felicitas 1764 1801

BF221 Mary Simeon-Weld Mary Gertrude 1759 1801

BF011 Catharine Ainsworth Catherine Michael 1754 1803

BF079 Anne Ferrers Anna Josephina 1769 1804

BF176 Elizabeth Palmer Elizabeth Thecla 1753 1804

BF262 Frances Webbe Francis Joseph 1781 1805

BF223 Ann Slade Ann Joseph 1784 1807

BF276 Anne Wood Mary Anne 1792 1809

BF215 Ann Scarisbrick Anne Cecily 1764 1811

BF210 Dorothy Rowe Mary 
Bonaventure

1767 1812

BF148 Mary Lawson Mary Seraphina 1761 1813

BF059 Catharine Dormer Mary Catharine 1744 1814

BF081 Frances Ferrers Francis Antony 1765 1814

BF107 Marie Gravez Marie Antoinette 1814
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Joseph

BF132 Elizabeth Hutton Mary Austin 1790 1815

BF142 Mary Kitchen Mary Alexia 1756 1815

BF211 Grace Rowe Mary Lewes 1758 1815

BF007 Ann Ainsworth Ann Teresia 1768 1816

BF189 Catharine Plowden Catherine 
Mechtilda

1764 1816

BF080 Elizabeth Ferrers Elizabeth Joseph 1771 1817

BF010 Mary Ainsworth Mary Frances 1762 1818

BF151 Catherine Lorymer Frances Xaveria 1769 1818

BF197 Mary Proger Mary Constantia 1771 1819

BF033 Catherine Brittain Elizabeth Teresa 1790 1824

BF129 Jane Howse Frances Chantal 1771 1830

PC028 Elizabeth Edwards Mary Joseph 1783 1833

BF023 Winifred Berington Winefride Teresa 1793 1847

BF026 Ann Bird Francis Teresa 1789 1861

BF001 Dorothy Acton Dorothe Antonie

BF004 Elizabeth Mary Addis Alouisa Austin

BF005 Mary Ann Addis Mary Scholastica 1760

BF035 Catharine Browne Catharine Francis

BF042 Margarite Castro, de Margarite

BF071 Frances Everleigh

BF072 Margaret Everleigh

BF083 Amye Finch Anne Victoria

BF085 Lydia Fisher Lydia 
Bonaventure

BF093 Lucy Fortescue Lucy Mechtildis 1649

BF095 Hellen Gage Helen

BF110 Catharin Griffin Elizabeth 
Barnardin

BF113 Helen Gyl Helen of the Cross

BF116 Lucy Hammertone Lucy Dorothy

BF117 Anne Harper Anne Didacus 1654

BF131 Dorothy Huddleston Marie Barnardin 1631

BF138 Jane Iremonger Jane of the Cross

BF145 Ann Knoles Ann Pacifica

BF146 Elizabeth Lane Elizabeth Lewis

BF154 Aloyzia Lyttleton Francis Antony

BF156 Sara Major Henrietta Victoria
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BF163 Francis Mohun Francis Magdalen

BF170 Mary Moore Mary Francis 1688

BF172 Sarah Mosselman Benedict Joseph

BF183 Mary Percy Mary Antony

BF194 Mary Prichard Mary Joseph

BF202 Beatrice Ramires Beatrice

BF281 Elizabeth Roper Elizabeth Barnard

BF224 Mary Slaughter Mary Teresa

BF250 Ann Vavasour Ursula Gabriel

BF252 Dorothy Wall Domitilla 
Seraphia

BF261 Cecilia Webbe Mary Austin

BF280 Mary Webbe

BF271 Mary Williams Mary Joseph

BF272 Bridget Windsor Barbara 
Augustine
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